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IMPORTANT NOTICE & DISCLAIMER
Acceptance
This presentation has been prepared by BlueBet Holdings Ltd (ACN 647 124 641) (BlueBet). By accepting, accessing or reviewing this presentation, you 
acknowledge and agree to the terms set out in this Important Notice and Disclaimer.

Summary of information
This presentation has been provided to you solely to convey information about BlueBet and its related entities, and their activities, for the 12-month 
period ended 30 June 2023. The information in this presentation is general in nature and does not purport to be complete, nor does it contain all the 
information which a prospective investor may require in evaluating a possible investment in BlueBet. It has been prepared by BlueBet with due care, 
but other than as required by law, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is provided in relation to the accuracy, fairness or completeness 
of the information. Statements in this presentation are made only as of the date of this presentation, unless otherwise stated, and the information in 
this presentation remains subject to change without notice.
None of BlueBet, its representatives or advisers is responsible for updating, or undertakes to update, this presentation. Items depicted in photographs 
and diagrams are not assets of BlueBet, unless stated.
This presentation should be read in conjunction with BlueBet’s Results Announcement for the 12-month period ended 30 June 2023, as well as other 
periodic and continuous disclosure information lodged with the ASX, which are available at www.asx.com.au and the BlueBet Investor Centre 
accessible via www.bluebetplc.com.

Industry data 
Certain market and industry data cited or used in the preparation of this presentation may have been obtained from research, surveys or studies 
conducted by third parties, including industry or general publications. None of BlueBet, its representatives or advisers have independently verified any 
such market or industry data provided by third parties or industry or general publications, nor have those third parties or industry or general 
publications authorised or approved the publication of this presentation.

Not financial product advice or offer
This presentation is for information purposes only and is not a prospectus, product disclosure statement, pathfinder document for the purposes of 
section 734(9) of the Corporations Act or other disclosure document under Australian law or the law of any other jurisdiction. It is not, and should not 
be considered as, an offer, invitation, solicitation, advice or recommendation to buy or sell or to refrain from buying or selling any securities or other 
investment product or to enter into any other transaction in any jurisdiction. It has been prepared without accounting for any person's individual 
objectives, financial or tax situation or any particular needs. Readers should consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to their 
own objectives, financial and tax situation and needs, make their own enquiries and investigations regarding all information in this presentation 
including but not limited to the assumptions, uncertainties and contingencies which may affect future operations of BlueBet and the impact that 
different future outcomes may have on BlueBet, and seek legal and taxation advice appropriate for their jurisdiction.

Financial data
Investors should note that this presentation contains historical financial information. The historical information, provided in this presentation is for 
illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being indicative of BlueBet' views on its future financial condition and/or performance. Investors 
should be aware that certain financial measures included in this presentation are 'non-IFRS financial information' under ASIC Regulatory Guide 230: 
'Disclosing non-IFRS financial information' and are not recognised under Australian Accounting Standards (AAS) and International Financial Reporting 
Standards (IFRS). The non-IFRS financial information/non-GAAP financial measures include EBITDA, net debt and others. Such non-IFRS financial 
information/non-GAAP financial measures do not have a standardised meaning prescribed by AAS or IFRS. Therefore, the non IFRS financial 
information may not be comparable to similarly titled measures presented by other entities and should not be construed as an alternative to other 
financial measures determined in accordance with AAS or IFRS. 

Although BlueBet believes these non-IFRS financial measures provide useful information to investors in measuring the financial performance and 
condition of its business, investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any non-IFRS financial information/non-GAAP financial measures 

included in this presentation. The non-IFRS financial information in this presentation has not been audited or reviewed in accordance with AAS. All 
currency figures in this presentation are in Australian dollars ($ or A$) unless stated otherwise.

Effect of rounding
A number of figures, amounts, percentages, estimates, calculations of value and fractions in this presentation are subject to the effect of rounding. 
Accordingly, the actual calculation of these figures may differ from the figures set out in this presentation.

Past performance
Past performance of BlueBet, including past share price performance, cannot, and should not, be relied upon as an indicator of (and provides no 
guidance as to) future BlueBet performance. Nothing contained in this presentation, nor any information made available to you is, or shall be relied 
upon as, a promise, representation, warranty or guarantee, whether as to the past, present or future.

Future performance and forward-looking statements
This presentation contains forward-looking statements, forecasts, estimates, projections, beliefs and opinions (Forward-Looking Statements). 
Forward-Looking Statements can be identified by the use of terminology, including, without limitation, the terms 'believes', 'estimates', 'anticipates', 
'expects', 'projects', 'predicts', 'intends', 'plans', 'propose', 'goals', 'targets', 'aims', 'outlook', 'guidance', 'forecasts', 'may', 'will', 'would', 'could' or 
'should' or, in each case, their negative or other variations or comparable terminology. Forward-Looking Statements reflect expectations as at the 
date of this presentation. However, they are not guarantees or predictions of future performance or events or statements of fact. They involve known 
and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are beyond BlueBet' control, and which may cause actual results to differ 
materially from anticipated results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the Forward-Looking Statements contained in this 
presentation. Other than as required by law, although they believe there is a reasonable basis for the Forward-Looking Statements, neither BlueBet 
nor any other person (including any director, officer or employee of BlueBet or any related body corporate) gives any representation, assurance or 
guarantee (express or implied) as to the accuracy or completeness of each Forward-Looking Statement or that the occurrence of any event, results, 
performance or achievement will actually occur. Except as required by applicable laws or regulations, BlueBet does not undertake to publicly update 
or review any Forward-Looking Statements, whether as a result of new information or future events. Past performance cannot be relied on as a guide 
to future performance.

No representations or warranties
No representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information, opinions 
and conclusions contained in this presentation. To the maximum extent permitted by law, none of BlueBet and its related bodies corporate, or their 
respective directors, employees or agents, nor any other person accepts liability for any loss arising from the use of this presentation or its contents 
or otherwise arising in connection with it, including, without limitation, any liability from fault or negligence. 

Authorisation
This presentation has been authorised for lodgement to the ASX by the BlueBet Board of Directors.
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Active Customers¹ up 25.5% 
to 66,929 

Turnover up 4.8% 
to $536.6m 

Robust Net Win 
of 10.0% 

34.8% increase 
in Sport Turnover

Continuing to gain market share 
in Australia despite increased 
competition and live in 
Iowa/Colorado

Driven by strong growth in Sports 
and mobile having cycled over a 
strong H1 PCP during the COVID 
lockdown period and aggressive 
new competitor

Net Win remains robust despite 
increased seasonal & tactical 
promotional activity in H1 and 
mix shift towards Sport 

Strong growth across all sports 
but particularly US Sports. Higher 
margin Same Game Multi proving 
popular, with Turnover up 52% 
and Betcount up 71% 

FY23 HIGHLIGHTS
Continuing to gain share in Australia, invest in Product and make progress in the US

Significant investment in 
product 

Making good 
progress in the US 

Expect Australian business 
to be OCF positive in FY24

Positions BlueBet for continued 
market share growth in FY24  

Both live in Iowa and Colorado 
with significant improvement in 
product. Louisiana on track for 
Oct 23 and Indiana Jan 24 

Reduced but targeted marketing 
investment, together with 
continued share gains

1. Customers who have placed a cash bet in the 12 months preceding the relevant period.
Iowa and Colorado only live for part of the year
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KEY OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS – FY23 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 FY24

Jul-2022
Certification and 
approval of our 
platform by GLI

Aug-2022
Launched online 
sports betting 
operation in Iowa

Sep-2022
Launch of BlueBet
Kinda Guy” ad 
campaign in Australia

Oct-2022
Strategic investment 
in Low6

Oct-2022
New StatWars
product launched in 
Australia

Nov-2022
Record Bet Count for 
Melbourne Cup up 
22.6%

Feb-2023
Exhibitor at Indian 
Gaming Tradeshow 
receiving positive 
feedback from 
potential B2B 
partners

Mar-2023
Australian business 
returned to operating 
cashflow positive for 
the quarter 

Apr-2023
Launched online 
sports betting 
operations in 
Colorado

Apr-2023
GLI approval of 
certification of new 
multi-jurisdictional 
app

June-2023
Record quarterly 
Net Win and Active 
Customers

Aug-2023
Launch of refreshed 
branding and 
positioning 
spearheaded by 
Brand Ambassador, 
Matt Nable

Aug-2023
US Launch of 
HyperLive Micro In-
Play Betting

Aug-2023
Platform submitted to 
GLI ahead of 
Louisiana approval
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FY23 KEY METRICS DASHBOARD - GROUP¹
Market share gains driving strong growth in Active Customers, Bet Count and Turnover

1. All comparisons relate to the prior corresponding period (pcp) unless otherwise stated
2. Customers who have placed a cash bet in the 12 months preceding the relevant period. Iowa only live since 29 August 2022 and Colorado from 26 April 2023
3. Australian business only, US excluded given Iowa first bets were August 2022 and Colorado April 2023

11.6 million
Bet Count 
(+9.1%)

$536.6 million
Turnover
(+4.8%)

$53.9 million
Net Win
(-1.3%)

$71.6 million
Gross Win 

(+1.5%)

66,929
Active Customers2 

(+25.5%)

10.0%
Net Win margin 

(-0.7pp)

$825
Average Annual 
Customer Value³ 

(+0.1% vs Prior Qtr)

$428
12 Month Rolling Cost 

per First time Depositor³         
(+4.7% vs. Prior Qtr)



66

AUSTRALIAN TRADING 
BUSINESS
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AUSTRALIA FY23 KEY METRICS

• Turnover up 3.5% to $530.0m, driven by 24% increase 
in marketing spend due to seasonality and tactically 
increased investment in H1

• Active Customers up 22.7% to 65,415 and Bet Count 
up 8.7% to 11.6 million

• Net Win Margin robust at 10.2%, impacted by mix 
shift to Sport, increased promotional activity and 
competitive Spring Racing Carnival, which stabilised in 
H2 and is expected to continue into FY24.

FY22 FY23

TURNOVER

GROSS WIN

GROSS WIN (%)

NET WIN

NET WIN (%)

53,328
65,415

FY22 FY23

ACTIVE 
CUSTOMERS¹

1. Customers who have placed a cash bet in the 12 months preceding the relevant period

+22.7%

PCP

$511.9m

$530.0m

FY22 FY23

+3.5%

$70.5m $71.2m

FY22 FY23

+1.0%

$54.6m $54.1m

FY22 FY23

-0.9%

13.8% 13.4%

FY22 FY23

10.7% 10.2%

FY22 FY23

-0.5pp

-0.4pp

Market share gains drive strong Australia performance
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RECORD ACTIVE CUSTOMERS¹ AND BET COUNT² - AUSTRALIA
Active Customers up 22.7% to 65,415.    12-month rolling Bet Count now over 11.6m

20,04519,47920,217
22,289

23,927
25,540

26,824

32,472

39,195

45,087

49,556

53,328
54,920

59,632

63,118
65,415

Q1
FY20

Q2
FY20

Q3
FY20

Q4
FY20

Q1
FY21

Q2
FY21

Q3
FY21

Q4
FY21

Q1
FY22

Q2
FY22

Q3
FY22

Q4
FY22

Q1
FY23

Q2
FY23

Q3
FY23

Q4
FY23

2.5 2.6

3.4

4.2

5.1

6.0
6.5

7.7

8.8

9.7

10.6
11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6

Q2
FY20

Q3
FY20

Q4
FY20

Q1
FY21

Q2
FY21

Q3
FY21

Q4
FY21

Q1
FY22

Q2
FY22

Q3
FY22

Q4
FY22

Q1
FY23

Q2
FY23

Q3
FY23

Q4
FY23

+22.7% on PCP
+8.7% on PCP
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$259.4m

Thoroughbred
$265.0m

$138.1m

Greyhound
$129.5m

$46.3m

Harness
$43.7m

$68.1m

Sport
$91.8m

FY22

FY23

TURNOVER BY PRODUCT - AUSTRALIA

$511.9m 
Turnover 

(FY22)

$530.0m 
Turnover 

(FY23)
51% 25% 9% 15%

52% 27% 9% 12%

-6.3% -5.7% +34.8%+2.2%

Outperforming the market with Turnover up 3.5% to $530.0m driven by strong growth in Sport



10

MOBILE FIRST FOCUS - AUSTRALIA
Mobile Turnover up to 68% of total, with Mobile margin remaining strongest at 11.2%

281.6

166.1

53.9

10.3

297.1

160.4

64.1

8.4

iPhone Website Android Call Centre

Turnover ($ million) by channel 
(FY22 – FY23)

FY22 FY23

+5.5%

-3.4%

+18.8%

-18.5%

11.6%

8.6%

11.5%

7.3%

11.1%

7.6%

11.7%

8.0%

iPhone Website Android Call Centre

Net Win Margin % by channel
(FY22 – FY23)

FY22 FY23
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ANNUAL VALUE & COST OF ACQUISITION - AUSTRALIA
CPAs to continue to decline in FY24

Notes
1. Cost per First Time Depositor (CFTD) is defined as the cost of acquiring a Registered Customer that has deposited money into their account for the period. 
2. Annual Customer Value is defined as Net Win divided by Active Customers for the 12 months ending 30 June 2023

$136
$170 $182

$214
$242

$292
$312

$386
$405

$447 $449
$428

$362

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

FY21 Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY22 Q1 FY22 Q2 FY22 Q3 FY22 Q4 FY23 Q1 FY23 Q2 FY23 Q3 FY23 Q4

Cost of Acquisition

CTFD FY23 Q4 CTFD

Annual CFTD of $428 has 
peaked, reducing 5% versus 

last quarter and delivered 1.9x 
Annual ratio with further 

efficiencies expected

Q4 CTFD was $362 and 
delivered a 2.3x ratio to 

Customer Value
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LAUNCH OF NEW POSITIONING & CREATIVE
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BlueBet Brand 
Ambassador

Refreshed brand / 
logo design

Launch of new 
brand campaign

New Website / 
App Launch

COMPLETE BRAND OVERHAUL IN FY24
Signed new ambassador, launch new campaign, refreshed brand launch and front-end design
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FY24 MARKETING PRIORITIES 

Driving 
customer 

value through:

Enhanced CRM.

Better promotional targeting.

Focus on quality paid digital acquisition channels.

Product enhancements to reduce churn.

Improving brand equity.

• Launch of first new brand campaign first for BlueBet in 4 years, featuring well-known 
media and sports personality Matt Nable

• Refreshed BlueBet logo, brand design, campaign assets and website and app front end 
design.

• Targeted media investment – moving from metro linear TV to focus on high ROI 
targeted BVOD, digital video and rich mobile formats.

• Salesforce personalisation to deliver personalised site, offers and promotional 
experiences (Q1).

• Enhance channel performance / ROI from Marketing Cloud Intelligence (Q2).

Launch of new  brand campaign, refreshed brand design and focus on customer value driving initiatives

Continue to leverage our key partnerships to drive brand exposure and customer acquisition:

NRL Dolphins BlueBet Stadium (NRL Panthers) Sports podcasters
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AUSTRALIA REGULATORY ENVIRONMENT
BlueBet well positioned to manage any regulatory changes

Parliamentary enquiry into online 
wagering Launch of BetStop Responsible Gaming

The Federal government recently 
conducted an enquiry into online 
wagering. 

It has made 31 recommendations 
relating to a broad range of matters 
including wagering advertising, staff 
training, regulatory consolidation and 
responsible wagering frameworks. 

The recommendations are still 
provisional and are currently undergoing 
a stakeholder consultation process.

The National Self-Exclusion Register 
(BetStop) was launched on 21 August 
2023. 

BetStop allows individuals to self-exclude 
themselves from every licenced 
Australian wagering operator through a 
single portal.

BlueBet has integrated its systems with 
BetStop and continues to offer a range of 
pre-commitment tools to all customers. 

It has also made enhancements to its 
CRM interface which provide greater 
insight into customers wagering activity 
and enables improved account analysis 
and management in conjunction with 
existing transaction monitoring program.
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US MARKET ENTRY
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CURRENT STATE OF PLAY IN US 

1 https://www.actionnetwork.com/news/legal-sports-betting-united-states-projections
2 BETZ ETF June 2021 Presentation 

Legal sports betting in the US

Now 21 states with full 
mobile betting

4 states with limited 
mobile betting

10 states with in-
person retail only

4 states pending

Legal online sports better expected to be available in >40 states by end 20231 and to 96% of US population by 20252
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• Team fully established to deliver Phase 1 of US strategy

• ClutchBet launched in Iowa August 2022 with an initial focus on product enhancement

• ClutchBet launched in Colorado in April 2023 where GLI also approved BlueBet’s new platform 
which includes multi-jurisdictional functionality

• Platform submitted to GLI for testing ahead of Louisiana approval. Expect to launch in October 
2023

• Product enhancements since Iowa launch include

• Live scoreboard visualisations

• Hyperlive which providing thousands of new in-play markets

• ClutchClash proprietary content (same game head to head player matchups)

• C-Boost (boosted odds on parlay wagers)

• Registration promotional codes to enhance onboarding journey

US MARKET ENTRY UPDATE
ClutchBet up and running in Iowa and Colorado targeting October 2023 go-live in 

Louisiana and Indiana in January 2024 
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IOWA / COLORADO HIGHLIGHTS

• Iowa local sponsorships include 

• 3 ClutchBet Sports Lounges in Dubuque, North Liberty and Iowa City 

• Dubuque Fighting Saints (US Hockey League)

• RecPlex Men’s recreational Baseball sponsorship

• XTREME ARENA “ClutchBet Bar” sponsorship 

• Colorado local sponsorships include 

• Colorado SwitchBacks (USL Professional Soccer team) 

• Colorado Eagles (AHL Professional Hockey team)

• Local Promotions 

• Featuring +200 odds on spread bets for every game this season when 
betting on University of Iowa, Iowa State University, University of Colorado 
and Denver Broncos

Successful launch in two markets with Hyper localised marketing approach



2020

FINANCIALS
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$000'S FY23 FY22

Turnover (gross of GST) 536,647 511,919
Payouts (gross of GST) (465,055) (441,405)
Gross Revenue 71,592 70,514
Promotions given (gross of GST) (17,664) (15,880)
GST (4,906) (4,966)
Wagering Revenue¹ 49,022 49,668
Cost of Sales (24,199) (22,661)
Gross Profit 24,823 27,007
Employee benefits expense (ex SBP) (12,422) (8,463)
Share Based Payments expense (2,041) (2,590)
Advertising and marketing expense (19,224) (13,910)
Licencing, platform and subscriptions (3,206) (3,202)
IT expense (2,916) (1,020)
Administration expense (1,204) (1,077)
Other Expenses (2,717) (2,414)
Other Revenue 101 -
Interest received 528 185
EBITDA (18,278) (5,484)
Depreciation and amortisation expense (2,773) (766)
Finance costs (517) (55)
Profit before income tax expense (21,568) (6,305)

Income tax expense 2,736 234
Profit/(loss) after income tax (18,832) (6,071)
Foreign Currency Translation 152 237
Total comprehensive (loss) / income (18,680) (5,834)

GROUP RESULTS – INCOME STATEMENT 

• Turnover up 4.8% vs. 
strong PCP, driven by 
growth in Active 
Customers amid strong 
competition

• Australia expected to 
be EBITDA positive in 
FY24, driven by market 
share growth and 
marketing efficiencies 
delivering 30% lower 
spend

¹Wagering Revenue is also referenced as Net Revenue and is equal to Net Win less GST

Segment EBITDA

AUS ($5.6m)

US ($8.1m)

Corp ($4.4m)
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EBITDA RECONCILIATION

EBITDA FY22 (5,484)

Key FY23 movements

Gross Profit (2,184)

AU Employee expenses (320)

AU Advertising and marketing (3,357)

AU IT Expense (1,360)

AU Other (669)

US expenses (4,904)

EBITDA FY23 (18,278)

• Gross profit decreased 8.1%, with a 0.7pp decline in 
net win margin offsetting turnover growth of 4.8%

• Now fully resourced in Australia and US to execute 
growth strategy

• Increased H1 tactical marketing investment 
defended share and grew Active Customers by 
22.7%

• Increased US expenses of $4.9m mainly employee 
headcount which was resourced for the full year 
($3.1m) and marketing ($2.0m) with the launch of 
Iowa and Colorado

Strong Australian performance to outperform the market supports investment in 
marketing, technology and headcount to support future growth
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$000'S 30 JUN 2023 30 JUN 2022
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 22,695 47,268
Trade and other receivables 363 632
Income Tax refund due 46 1,013
Other assets 597 831
Total current assets 23,701 49,744 
Non-current assets
Investments 839
Property, plant and equipment 729 751 
Right-of-use assets 720 1,097 
Intangibles 24,670 5,820 
Deferred tax asset 3,907 750 
Other assets 526 50 
Total non-current assets 31,391 8,468 
Total assets 55,092 58,212 
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 10,039 6,670 
Borrowings 31 111 
Lease liabilities 414 378 
Employee benefits 1,200 920
Client deposits on hand 4,454 3,608 
Total current liabilities 16,138 11,687 
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 174 -
Trade and other payables 9,427
Lease liabilities 391 794 
Employee benefits 110 365 
Total non-current liabilities 10,102 1,159 
Total liabilities 26,240 12,846 
Net assets/(liabilities) 28,852 45,366 
Equity
Issued capital 47,806 47,806 
Reserves 5,679 3,361 
Retained profits/(accumulated losses) (24,663) (5,801) 
Total equity/(deficiency) 28,852 45,366 

BALANCE SHEET
Well positioned to continue to scale in Australia and execute Capital Lite US entry strategy
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SUMMARY OF CASH FLOWS

• Net Cash used in 
operating activities was 
($14.8m) after investing 
($8.8m) in US and 
defending position in 
Australia in a very 
competitive H1

• Australian business 
returned to operating 
cashflow positive in H2, 
expected to remain in 
FY24

• Product development 
spend has peaked, having 
provided strong platform 
for next phase of revenue 
and earnings growth

$000'S FY23 FY22

Cash flows from operating activities
Receipts from customers (Client deposits) 142,035 126,567 
Payments to customers (Client withdrawals) (87,845) (71,258)
Payments to suppliers and employees (inclusive of GST) (68,967) (53,835)

(14,777) 1,474 
Interest received 528 185
Interest and other finance costs paid (517) (116)
Income taxes refunded / (paid) 546 (2,510)  
Net cash from operating activities (14,220) (967) 

Cash flows from investing activities
Payments for property, plant and equipment (123) (429)
Investments (839)
Payments for intangibles (9,542) (6,202)  
Net cash used in investing activities (10,504) (6,631)

Cash flows from financing activities
Share issue transaction costs - (1,209)  
Payment of office bond - (29)
Net cash from/(used in) financing activities - (1,238)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (24,248) (8,836) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year 47,268 56,104 
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 151 -
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year 22,695 47,268 
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FY24 PRIORITIES
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DELIVERING ON OUR COMMITMENTS

 Grew Annual Turnover by 4.8% to $536.6m 
with 34.8% increase in Sport

 Maintained robust Net Margins despite 
heavy competition

 Hired key talent to support business 
growth with the team now sufficiently 
scaled to execute our strategy 

 Record quarterly Net Win in Australia in Q4

 Australian business returned to OCF 
positive in H1 and expected to remain 
positive in FY24

 Launched new advertising and 
marketing campaign 

 Extended our association with Penrith 
Panthers through sponsorship of 
BlueBet Stadium and became a 
foundation sponsor of the Dolphins NRL 
side

 Integration of improved martech to 
drive future efficiencies 

 Increased Active Customers by 25.5% to 
66,929

 Increased investment in promotions and 
marketing drove continued share 
growth in Australia

 Significant investment in product 
positions BlueBet for continued market 
share growth in FY24

 Investment in BlueBet Global Platform 
will be completed Q1 FY24 allowing 
centralisation of many functions to 
drive efficiency and will provide a 
strong platform to scale in Australia 
and the US

 Multi-jurisdictional US platform 
capability approved by GLI

 Market access in Iowa, Colorado, 
Louisiana and Indiana provides 
platform to complete Stage 1 of 
“Capital Lite” US entry strategy

 ClutchBet launched in Iowa August 
2022 and Colorado April 2023

 Investment in Low6 delivers Free to 
Play capability

 Significant interest in the Sportsbook as 
a Solution model and have commenced 
discussions with multiple potential 
partners

A Strong
Business

Deploying IT 
and Platform 

Funds

Deploying 
Marketing 

Funds
US Market 

Entry

Delivering our strategy, with ongoing product investment to power the next phase of revenue and earnings growth
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Expect to continue to outperform market and 
grow share

Continued product investment, with BlueBet 
Global Platform to drive scalability and 
operational efficiencies 

Leverage refreshed brand to drive growth and 
unlock marketing efficiencies

Australian business to be EBITDA and 
operating cash flow positive in FY24

B2C progress to continue with growth in 2 live 
states and go-live in Louisiana and Indiana

Continue to enhance US product by 
introducing HyperLive micro-live betting 
functionality

Focused and disciplined marketing investment 
through hyper-local approach

Progress towards B2B Sportsbook-as-a-
Solution partners key to profitable growth

FY24 PRIORITIES
Strategic execution to achieve scale in Australia and US
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